
District Chair 

Tom Ohlmacher (10’) 

605.939.8225 

Tom.Ohlmacher@gmail.com 

Spring Roundup 

Burke Benton 

303-674-1667 

bbenton7@q.com 

Training Chair 

Kent Harris 

303.549..3181 

Livininthetrees@aol.com 

Activ. & Civic Serv. Chair 

 

 

Advancement Chair 

Don Jensen 

303-973-8612 

TTTdonjensen@wispertel.net 

Camping Promotions Chair 

Eric Smith 

303-588-1616 

ericevan.smith@comcast.net 

Program Chair 

Steve Yexley 

303.506.9210 

smyexley@comcast.net 

Volunteer Resource Chair 

Penn Pfiffner 

303-233-7731 

constecon@hotmail.com 

Membership Chair 

Tom Zeiner 

303-228-4198 

tzeiner@nobleenergyinc.com 

Finance Chair 

 

VACANT 

Asst. Dist. Commissioners 

 

Multiple 

District Commissioner 

Scott Johnson (11’) 

303-726-4752 

sjohnson@rmnc.com 

Cub Scout Roundtable 

Kathy Allen 

303-985-4823 

escrowkathy@hotmail.com 

Family FOS Chair 

Rick White 

303-988-8300  

rwhite2@farmersagent.com 

Community FOS Chair 

VACANT 

Sports Breakfast Chair 

VACANT 

Popcorn Chair 

Codi Johnson 

303-989-5572 

Codi.johnson@rmnc.com 

Webelos to Scout Chair 

 

Boy Scout Recruitment 

 

 

Cub Scout Training 

Barbara Quatermass 

720-299-1300 

BarbyQ22@yahoo.com 

Boy Scout Training 

Kent Harris  

303.549..3181 

Livininthetrees@aol.com 

Health and Safety Trng. 

Mike Davis 

303-271-5771 

mdavis@jeffco.us 

Camporee/Klondike Chair 

Jim Cathcart 

james.a.cathcart@lmco.com 

303-972-1563 

Information/ Website 

David Masten 

303-980-5487 

david.masten@gmail.com 

Webelos Winter Event 

John Troe 

303-829-8291 

scouter640@comcast.net 

District Pinewood Derby 

Bob Carmen  

 

Good Turn Week Chair 

Mark Edelen 

720-289-9584 

glassfoothills@aol.com 

District Day Camp Director 

Leon Pack 

303-236-0156 

leon_pack@blm.gov 

Scout Show Chair 

Eric Smith & 

Dan Palese 

303-763-8187 

District Dinner Chair 

Codi Johnson 

303-989-5572 

Codi.johnson@rmnc.com 

Eagle Advancement Chair 

Don Jensen (11’) 

303-973-8612 

TTTdonjensen@wispertel.net 

Timberline District Committee 

2011 

Cub Scout Roundtable 

Louise Finnell 

303-937-3307 

 

Boy Scout Roundtable 

Darrell Leubbe 

303-670-0611 

DLuebbe@clearchannel.com 

District Executive 

Tasha Dekock 

423.827.5445 

 

Youth Protection Trng. 

Barbara Quatermass 

720-299-1300 

BarbyQ22@yahoo.com 

Order of the Arrow 

Rod Bagby 

303-904-2773 

rodbagby@msn.com 

 

District Executive 

Drew Macbeth 

303.903.6946 
District Vice Chair 

 

VACANT 

Fall Roundup Chair 

Tom Zeiner 

303-228-4198 

tzeiner@nobleenergyinc.com 

Nominating Chair 

John Powell 

303-246-5734 

jallenpowell@aol.com 


